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Staffing list and email contacts:

Classroom Teachers:  
Julia Blethyn (RB) - jblethyn@pac.edu.au 
Steph Moffat (M) -smoffat@pac.edu.au 

Support Teachers:   
Elisa Bozanic - ebozanic@pac.edu.au 
Summa Dawson - sdawson@pac.edu.au 
Kirsty Wittleston (Friday) - kwhittleston@pac.edu.au

Specialist Teachers:  
David Leung (Chinese) - dleung@pac.edu.au 
Kellie McCauley (Art) - kmccauley@pac.edu.au 
Sophia Lee (Music) - slee@pac.edu.au 
Russell Thompson (STEM) - rthompson@pac.edu.au  
Sam Barton (Sport) - sbarton@pac.edu.au

Specialist lessons:

Music 	 (Monday - RM)  
	 (Tues/Wed - RB) 

PE 	 (Tues/Thurs  - Both classes) 

Art 	 (Tues/Wed - RM)  
	 (Mon – RB) 

STEM 	 (Thursday – RM)  
	 (Wed – RB) 

Chinese 	( Tues/Thurs - RM)  
	 ( Monday/Thurs - RB) 

Homework expectations:

Readers every night (10 – 15 minutes) when they are ready 
for them. Take home reading packs and activities:

iPad expectations:

Used during school hours 

OT and Speech screening : 

To commence Week  8 

Sports sampling program: 

Monday 2:30 – 3:00pm 

Annual dates for the diary: 

•	 Volunteer Induction Session- Friday 9 February, 8:30-
9:15am, Prep School Library. 

•	 Family Fun Night- Friday 9 February, 5-9pm 

•	 Week 3-4 Parent Teacher Interviews 

•	 Chinese New Year Festival- Friday 16 February 

•	 Cross Country- Friday 12 April 

•	 Last Day Term 1- Friday 12 April
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